

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-1638 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/10/2020 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 6/23/2020 Final action: 6/23/2020

Title: Change Order for the Replacement of Blowers for the Sludge Holding Tank at West Regional

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Sponsors:

Indexes: Bid Waiver, Change Order, Purchase Order, Schulke, Bittle & Stoddard, West Regional WWTF

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Change Order No 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2020	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Change Order for the Replacement of Blowers for the Sludge Holding Tank at West Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners authorize the Purchasing Division to issue a change order to the existing purchase order 85883 to Larry Schlitt Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$15,408.00 for a new total of \$53,508.00